



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

कानपुर हवाई अड्डा / KANPUR AIRPORT

सन्दर्भ सं. : भाविप्रा/केपी/अभि.(सि)/ एन.टी.बी./ इनआगुरिसन/ W.O.-01/2023-24/938 दिनांक/ Date : 15.05.2023

Ref. No. : AAI/KP/ENGG.(C)/NTB/Inauguration/ W.O.-01/2023-24/

[स्पीड पोस्ट द्वारा/ BY SPEED POST]

सेवा में / To,

मेसर्स पूजा पंडाल डेकोरेटर / M/s Pooja Pandal Decoretar

46 बी, देहली सुजानपुर, कोयला नगर,

46 B, Dehali Sujapur, Koyla Nagar

कानपुर (उ.प्र.), / Kanpur, (U.P.), PIN – 208015

ई-मेल / E-mail : poojapandaldecoretar@gmail.com

विषय / Subject: कानपुर (चकेरी) हवाई अड्डे पर नए सिविल एन्क्लेव का निर्माण, उपशीर्ष - उद्घाटन समारोह के लिए संबद्ध कार्यों के साथ वाटरप्रूफ जर्मन हैंगर प्रदान करना एवं स्थापित करना।

Development of New Civil Enclave at Kanpur (Chakeri) Airport. S.H. - Providing and erection of waterproof German Hanger along with associated works for inaugural function of New Civil Enclave.

संदर्भ / Ref. : (i) आपका ई-टेण्डर (आई. डी. - 2023_AAI_151788_1) दिनांक 04.05.2023 को खोला गया।

Your E-Tender (ID – 2023_AAI_151788_1) opened on 04.05.2023.

महोदय / Sir,

1. उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए आपकी मदद दर ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दर पर कुल राशि ₹ **59,89,000.00 (रुपये उनसठ लाख नवासी हजार मात्र, जीएसटी रहित)** जो निविदा के लिए अनुमानित लागत राशि ₹ **71,34,500** से **16.05%** नीचे है, के लिए स्वीकार किया जाता है।
Your E-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. **59,89,000.00 (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Only, excl. GST)** which is **16.05%** below the estimated cost put to tender of ₹ **71,34,500.**

2. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल), भाविप्रा, कानपुर हवाई अड्डा, कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि अनुबंध करारनामा पर हस्ताक्षर करने और उसे पूरा करने के लिए दिनांक **24.05.2023** तक कार्यालय, संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल), भा.वि.प्रा., कानपुर हवाई अड्डा में उपस्थित हों। अनुबंध करारनामा ₹ **100/-** (एक सौ रुपये मात्र) मूल्य के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जायेगा।

Jt. GM (Engg.-Civil), AAI, Kanpur Airport, shall be the Engineer-In-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the O/o Jt. GM (Engg.-C), AAI, Kanpur Airport by 24.05.2023 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value ₹ **100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only)** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. आपकी निविदा के साथ प्राप्त धरोहर राशि ₹ **1,42,690.00** (रुपए एक लाख बयालीस हजार छह सौ नब्बे मात्र) को अनुबंध करारनामा के पेज सं. एनआईटी -2 के बिंदु - 14 के अनुसार सुरक्षा जमा के हिस्से के रूप में परिवर्तित किया जाएगा। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर सुरक्षा जमा राशि के रूप में ₹ **4,56,210.00** (रुपए चार लाख छप्पन हजार दो सौ दस मात्र) जमा करें, ऐसा नहीं करने पर, निविदा दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ संख्या 16 जीसीसी पर क्लॉज संख्या 1 ए की शर्त के अनुसार इसकी कटौती की जाएगी।

The earnest money of Rs. **1,42,690.00 (Rupees One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Only)** received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit as per clause no. 14 page no. NIT -2 of contract document. Please deposit ₹ **4,56,210.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Six Thousands Two Hundred Ten Only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause No 1A on page no. 16 GCC of contract document.

Contd./-2

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध श्रमिक (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रमिक (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार का विनियमन और सेवा की शर्त) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996, के प्रावधानों का पालन करें जैसा कि निविदा दस्तावेज के जीसीसी के पृष्ठ संख्या 49 पर क्लॉज़ 19 में एवं केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के नियमों में निर्दिष्ट है।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause - 19 on page no 49 of GCC of tender document and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको निर्देशित किया जाता है कि आप तुरन्त प्रभाव से **सहा. प्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल), कानपुर हवाईअड्डा**, से सम्पर्क करें जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact **Asst. Manager (Engg-Civil), Kanpur Airport** immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि **08 दिन** (एक दिवसीय समारोह की तैयारी के लिए 07 दिन) है जो इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि के उपरांत दसवें दिन से प्रभावी मानी जाएगी।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **08 days (07 days for preparation for one day function)** and same shall be reckoned from the **10th day** after issue of this letter.

7. संविदा के सन्दर्भ में आगे किसी भी प्रकार का पत्राचार सामान्यतः कार्य प्रभारी अभियन्ता, कानपुर के पते पर सम्बोधित किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

8. कृपया रसीद की पावती दें और इसके साथ संलग्न इस पत्र की डुप्लीकेट प्रति हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद अधोहस्ताक्षरी को स्वीकृति के प्रतीक के रूप में लौटा दें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. हिंदी और अंग्रेजी संस्करण में किसी भी अंतर या अस्पष्टता के मामले में अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।

In case of any difference or ambiguity in Hindi and English version, the English version shall prevail.

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

Encl: Copy :

संलग्नक /Encl.: (i) BOQ- (Page.- 01 to 03)


15.05.2023

(राजेश कुमार / Rajesh Kumar)

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि - सि) / AGM (Engg-C)

कार्यवाहक प्रभारी अभियन्ता / Off. EIC

भाविप्रा, कानपुर हवाईअड्डा /AAI, Kanpur Airport

अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा के लिए व उनकी ओर से

For and on behalf of the Chairman, AAI

प्रतिलिपि / Copy to :

बाहरी/External : -

1. सहायक श्रम आयुक्त, जी. टी. रोड पीएनबी के पास सर्वोदय नगर कानपुर उत्तर प्रदेश - 208001
Asstt. Labour Commissioner, G.T. Road, Near PNB, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh 208001
2. क्षेत्रीय पीएफ आयुक्त, भविष्य निधि भवन, सर्वोदय नगर, कानपुर, उत्तर प्रदेश - 208005
Regional PF Commissioner, Bhavishya Nidhi Bhawan, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh - 208005

Copy to: [N.O.O.]

प्रतिलिपि : सूचनार्थ - (मूल प्रति पर नहीं)

आन्तरिक / Internal :

1. कार्यपालक निदेशक (अभि) /ED (Engg.) ,NR, AAI, CHQ, New Delhi.
2. क्षेत्रीय कार्यपालक निदेशक /RED, NR, AAI, New Delhi.
3. महाप्रबंधक (अभि -सि) / GM (Engg.-C), AAI, CHQ, New Delhi.
4. महाप्रबंधक (अभि -वि) / GM (Engg.-E), AAI, CHQ, New Delhi.
5. महाप्रबंधक (अभि -परि) / GM (Engg-P), AAI, Kanpur.
6. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि -वि) / Jt.GM (Engg-E), AAI, LBSI, Varanasi.
7. निदेशक विमानपत्तन /Airport Director, AAI, Kanpur.
8. सहा. महाप्रबंधक (वित्त) /AGM (Finance), AAI, CATC, Prayagraj.
9. सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि) /AGM (Engg-E), AAI, Kanpur.
10. सम्बंधित फाइल / Concerned File

 15.05.2023

(राजेश कुमार / Rajesh Kumar)

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि - सि) / AGM (Engg-C)

कार्यवाहक प्रभारी अभियंता / Off. EIC

भाविप्रा, कानपुर हवाईअड्डा /AAI, Kanpur Airport

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: AGM (Engg-C)

Name of Work: Development of New Civil Enclave at Kanpur (Chakeri) Airport. S.H. : Providing and erection of waterproof German Hanger along with associated works for inaugural function of New Civil Enclave .

Contract No: 2023_AAI_151788_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	POOJA PANDAL DECORETAR
--	------------------------

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Providing and erecting waterproof German Hanger pandal made of toughened aluminum alloy casted into sections joint together to form a V shape structure with specially designed 3 layered weather/waterproof PVC fabric of white color which are fire retarded and heat proof tightened by industrial ratchets etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50000.00	Sqft	29.50	1475000.00	INR Fourteen Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only
2	Providing and fixing of stage to accommodate 20 to 30 dignitaries. Stage shall be made of Heavy Iron Base and required Ply Platform on top surrounding with SS Railing, 2 staircase each with landing and side ramp with podium & railing (Size 40 ft. x 60 ft.) complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Safety certificate/ undertaking of the Dais to be given by the agency.	2400.00	Sqft	60.00	144000.00	INR One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Only
3	Providing and fixing of complete Swiss cottage for VVIPs with AC, Fan, Urinals, matting, furniture etc. with generator and fuel. 16ft x 24ft complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.00	Each	100000.00	400000.00	INR Four Lakh Only
4	Providing and erecting Pagoda for Buffet Area all complete as per direction of EIC..	6.00	Each	8000.00	48000.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Only
5	Providing Media Manch size (12 ft. x 20 ft.) all complete as per direction of E.I.C.	240.00	Sqft	50.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
6	Providing and fixing of VVIP stage cushioned chair with cover all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.00	Nos.	500.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
7	Providing Center Table for Stage and VIP seating area all complete as per direction of E.I.C.	20.00	Nos.	500.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only

8	Providing and fixing of two seater sofa all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	70.00	Nos.	500.00	35000.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand Only
9	Providing and fixing of cushioned chairs with cover all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	500.00	Nos.	50.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
10	Providing and fixing of moulded PVC chairs for public audience laid into blocks of row & columns in the part of pandal complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9500.00	Nos.	15.00	142500.00	INR One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
11	Providing and fixing suitable Wooden Platform for pandal area to avoid soft soil condition all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15000.00	Sqft	25.00	375000.00	INR Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only
12	Providing and fixing of Mojo Barricading for pandal area as per the seating plan & security requirement all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4000.00	Rft	80.00	320000.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
13	Providing and fixing of good quality carpet for stage, pandal area and Apron to New Terminal Building.	65000.00	Sqft	5.50	357500.00	INR Three Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
14	Providing suitable lighting arrangement for pandal & adjoining area and suitable nos. of Generators (noiseless) for operating electric and related equipment with fuel with 8 Hr of Backup for the entire event complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Job	310000.00	310000.00	INR Three Lakh Ten Thousand Only
15	Providing, fixing and operating Air-condition tower of suitable capacity for Stage and VIP dining area with all accessories complete as per direction of EIC.	8.00	Each	8000.00	64000.00	INR Sixty Four Thousand Only
16	Providing & fixing with operating Air desert cooler with all accessories complete as per direction of EIC.	20.00	Each	800.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
17	Providing pedestal fans (noiseless) as per requirement at different locations complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.00	Nos.	600.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
18	Providing Fresh flower decoration, cut flower and season decorated flower in front of gates, main stage, ramp, staircase, podium, and backdrop center table etc. i/c arrangements of required nos of boquets for dignitaries on Dais, and during reception and for New Terminal Building decoration all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Job	290000.00	290000.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Only
19	Arrangement of sound system with JBL VTX, JBL SRX stage monitor with sufficient number, speaker box, top speaker box amplifier, high power amplifier podium set, microphone on VVIP stage and electronic media stage, horn speakers throughout the pandal, transformers with cabling, earthing etc with emergency battery backup complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Job	350000.00	350000.00	INR Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
20	Providing and fixing high contrast LED projection live display on stage for better vision to audience in pandal area (size 10ft. x 30ft.) all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Nos.	42000.00	42000.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Only
21	Providing and fixing of outdoor high contrast LED projection live display for better vision to audience in pandal area (size 10ft. x 10ft.) complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.00	Nos.	15000.00	180000.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
22	Providing of high resolution still photography & videography and submission of softcopy all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Job	50000.00	50000.00	INR Fifty Thousand Only

23	Providing professional Anchor / Compare along with supporting staff for management of the entire inaugural function, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Job	45000.00	45000.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Only
24	Providing of Inaugural Stone of 01 nos. made of granite / marble (letter and logo to be engraved in Hindi and English language as per matter provided by department) mounted on a single stable wooden/steel frame with suitable height pedestal at the bottom and remote operated curtain of silk satin of approved colour. Alternate arrangement of mechanical operation shall also be made all complete as per direction of E.I.C.	1.00	Job	190000.00	190000.00	INR One Lakh Ninety Thousand Only
25	Providing Inagural lamp with all required paraphernalia i.e. wicks, oil, camphor, candles, match box and good quality tray etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Job	10000.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
26	Making all arrangements for Flex Branding of minimum size 10' x 12' at locations finalised by A.A.I.	10.00	Nos.	10000.00	100000.00	INR One Lakh Only
27	Providing and fixing of Standies size (2'6" x 6') at various locations to highlight the event at locations finalised by A.A.I.	50.00	Nos.	1000.00	50000.00	INR Fifty Thousand Only
28	Provision of Catering along with tea and coffee & seating arrangement for invited guests by providing round tables with cover, VVIP chairs with cover, Buffett tables for 500 guest complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	500.00	Nos.	650.00	325000.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only
29	Providing drinking water arrangement , serving by deploying trained personnels and maintaining decorum complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Water bottle 1000 ml 500 nos., water bottle 500 ml 250 nos., water bottle 250 ml 1,000 nos. and water jar 20 ltr 250 nos. with dispenser base along with suitable number of glass and stand / table.	1.00	Job	200000.00	200000.00	INR Two Lakh Only
30	Complete fire fighting arrangement for main pandal and surrounding area with manpower i/c obtaining of necessary fire clearance from statutory authority complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Job	250000.00	250000.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
31	Providing dustbins ensuring proper cleaning and garbage disposal time to time by deploying required manpower and material, room freshner, napkin, hand towel, parking lots, seating area indicator, name plate area for dignitaries complete as per satisfaction of EIC.	1.00	Job	100000.00	100000.00	INR One Lakh Only
32	Providing bio-toilets for public i/c maintaining hygiene and sanitisation by deploying required manpower and material complete as per satisfaction of EIC.	6.00	Nos.	3000.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
Total in Figures					5989000.00	INR Fifty Nine Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Only
Quoted Rate in Words				INR Fifty Nine Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Only		

Rajesh
15.05.2023

(राजेश कुमार / Rajesh Kumar)
सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि. सिविल) / AGM (Engg-Civil)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण कानपुर / AAI, Kanpur